fuel is essential for ensuring safety, protecting the environment, and optimizing 

operational efficiency.  

Section 3: Description of Project, 

Fuel (diesel and gasoline) is currently being stored within a portable unit which has two 

(2) aboveground tanks built in to the unit. Each tank stores approximately one 

thousand, five hundred (1,500) liters of fuel. The unit has two dispensers for each type 

of fuel and is installed within a solid cast concrete bund. Fuel is stored for resale 

purposes and is sold via two nozzle dispensers.  

Safety and Security: A monthly meeting is held with staff to discuss safety